
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4719
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
RESTRUCTURING OF JNNURM
Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to restructure the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) so as to make it more effective and successful;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the benefits likely to be accrued therefrom?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. At present there is no proposal before the Government for restructuring of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal
Mission(JNNURM)

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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